
Question 3: 

For the references, it is required to provide references in different categories?  For example, is it required 

to provide three references for each category, or to categorize our three references as per the grouping 

required? 

Response:   
 
Proponents are requested to provide one reference for each category - a total of 3 references. 
 
Question 4: 

With reference to mandatory requirement 3.5.4.2: The proposed solution must provide an interface for 

defining queries. 

Can the requirement be clarified?  Queries in terms of a SAS environment? Or what if queries like an 

Excel environment? Others? 

Response:   

In the proposed software, (not outside of it), CMHC wants to be able to, for example, extract data/ 

statistics like the mean or the 95th percentile of the distribution of investment income, net income, 

retained earnings, etc... Or the distribution of incurred claims for a line of business, etc...  Or do “what if” 

scenarios 

 


